SGM9117
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SGM9117 includes triple high-speed video buffers
with G = +2 in one package. Every video buffer has –3 dB
full signal bandwidth in excess of 200 MHz, along with
slew rates in excess of 300 V/µs. With–65 dB of crosstalk
at 1MHz, the SGM9117 is useful in many high-speed
applications. The differential gain and differential phase

                                                                                   SGM9117
３
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
SGM9117ZS/TR SO-8 0℃ to +70℃ Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM9117ZS
SGM9117XS/TR SO-8 -40℃ to +125℃ Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM9117XS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, V+ to V- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.5 V
Input Voltage
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GND – 0.3 V to (+VS) +0.3V